



## Project Task Force on European sustainability reporting standards (PTF-ESRS)

## **AGENDA**



Thursday 21 April 2022 | **9.00am - 12.00pm and 2.00 – 6.00pm CET** (Brussels time)



Online meeting using Microsoft Teams

## **MORNING SESSION**

TIME	SESSION	OBJECTIVE	PRESENTER
8.55 – 9.00	0. Pre-meeting connection	Connection in advance to allow a prompt start to the meeting proceedings	
9.00 – 10.00	1. Approval of ESRS E2 – Pollution	Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS E2 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB	PTF-ESRS
10.00 – 11.00	2. Approval of ESRS E3 – Water and marine resources	Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS E3 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB	PTF-ESRS
11.00 – 12.00	3. Approval of ESRS E5 – Resource use and circular economy	Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS E5 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB	PTF-ESRS

## **AFTERNOON SESSION**

AFTERNOON SESSION				
SESSION	OBJECTIVE	PRESENTER		
0. Pre-meeting connection	Connection in advance to allow a prompt start to the meeting proceedings			
1. Approval of ESRS S1 – Own workforce	Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S1 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB	PTF-ESRS		
2. Approval of ESRS S2 – Workers in the value chain	Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S2 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB	PTF-ESRS		
3. Approval of ESRS S3 – Affected communities	Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S3 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB	PTF-ESRS		
3. Approval of ESRS S4 – Consumers & end-users	Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S4 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB	PTF-ESRS		
	SESSION  0. Pre-meeting connection  1. Approval of ESRS S1 – Own workforce  2. Approval of ESRS S2 – Workers in the value chain  3. Approval of ESRS S3 – Affected communities  3. Approval of ESRS S4 –	OBJECTIVE  O. Pre-meeting connection Connection in advance to allow a prompt start to the meeting proceedings  1. Approval of ESRS S1 – Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S1 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB  2. Approval of ESRS S2 – Workers in the value chain Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S2 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB  3. Approval of ESRS S3 – Affected communities Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S3 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB  3. Approval of ESRS S4 – Gather PTF-ESRS approval to submit ESRS S3 exposure draft to EFRAG SRB		